During the Offer Period, there were valid acceptances in respect of a total of 200 Shares, representing
approximately 0.00003% of the entire issued share capital of the Company, tendered under the Offer.
Upon the close of the Offer, taking into account the 200 Shares transferred to the Offeror under the
Offer, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with any of them are interested in 429,000,200 Shares,
representing approximately 71.5% of the existing issued share capital of the Company as at the date
of this joint announcement.

Save for the aforesaid, neither the Offeror nor parties acting in concert with any of them had acquired
or agreed to acquire any other securities of the Company or rights over the Shares during the Offer
Period. The Offeror and parties acting in concert with any of them had not borrowed or lent any relevant
securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer
Period.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company prior to the commencement of the Offer
and immediately upon close of the Offer.

	 Prior to the	 Upon closing of the
	  commencement	 Offer and as at the date
	 of the Offer	 of this announcement
	 Shares		 Approximate%		 Shares		 Approximate%

Offeror and parties
  acting in concert with it	 429,000,000		 71.5		 429,000,200		 71.5
Mr. Yu Chun Fai (Note 1)	 24,000,000		 4.0		 24,000,000		 4.0
Ms. Wong Lai Chun (Note 2)	 6,000,000		1 .0		 6,000,000		1 .0

Subtotal	 459,000,000		 76.5		 459,000,200		 76.5
Public Shareholders	1 41,000,000		 23.5		1 40,999,800		 23.5

Total	 600,000,000		1 00.00		 600,000,000		1 00.00

- � -

Notes

1.	 Mr. Yu Chun Fai is an executive Director and the chairman of the Company and is personally interested
in 24,000,000 Shares.

2.	 Ms. Wong Lai Chun is a non-executive Director and is personally interested in 6,000,000 Shares.

SETTLEMENT OF THE OFFER

A cheque for the amount representing the cash consideration due to the accepting Independent
Shareholders in respect of the Offer Shares tendered by them under the Offer, less seller’s ad valorem
stamp duty payable by them, will be despatched to the accepting Independent Shareholders to the
addresses specified on the Form of Acceptance by ordinary post at their own risk as soon as possible